Net loss attributable to the Corporation (7,320,746) (1,023,169)

Statement of financial position

Total assets 16,300,462 7,269,019

Total liabilities 24,177,514 7,825,325

Shareholders’ equity (deficit) (7,877,052) (556,306)

Selected Interim Information and Pro Forma Information

The following tables set forth selected financial information for Lineage, FLRish, the Harborside
Dispensaries, and pro forma consolidated financial information for the Resulting Issuer as at and for the
nine months ended October 31, 2018. Such information is derived from the unaudited interim financial
statements of the Lineage, FLRish and the Harborside Dispensaries and unaudited pro forma financial
statements for the Resulting Issuer and should be read in conjunction with such financial statements.

98

Lineage as at and
for the nine

months ended
October 31, 2018

(unaudited)
(US$)

FLRish as at and
for the nine

months ended
September 30,

2018
(unaudited)

(US$)

Harborside
Dispensaries as

at and for the
nine months

ended September
30, 2018

(unaudited)
(US$)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(US$)

Resulting Issuer
Pro Forma

Consolidation
(unaudited)

(US$)

Statement of
operations

Revenue  147,743   15,796,735   31,851,167  (15,796,735) 31,998,910

Gross profit (loss)  53,771   9,885,110   604,584  - 10,543,465

Net income (loss)  (1,696,711) (5,137,975) (10,053,746) -  (16,888,432)

Statement of
financial position

Total assets 3,843,190  28,101,283  11,475,042  63,403,702  106,823,216

Total liabilities 1,471,239  26,545,067  29,409,364 9,984,677 67,410,347

 Total shareholders'
equity (deficit)

2,371,951  1,556,215  (17,934,322) 53,419,025 39,412,869

See Schedule “A” – Financial Statements of Lineage, Schedule “B” – Financial Statements of FLRish,
Schedule “C” – Financial Statements of Harborside Dispensaries and Schedule “D” – Pro-forma Financial
Statements of the Resulting Issuer.

5.2 Dividends

The Corporation has not declared distributions on Lineage Common Shares in the past. The Corporation
currently intends to reinvest all future earnings to finance the development and growth of its business. As
a result, the Corporation does not intend to pay dividends on Lineage Common Shares in the foreseeable
future in cash or property. Any future determination to pay distributions will be at the discretion of the board